Handy Andy Park Project Village of Spring Valley

The Handy Andy Park Project Committee is soliciting donations for the purchase of new playground equipment and splash pad for Handy Andy Park. We have been in communication with Lee Recreation, LLC and My Splash Pad and have finalized some great designs for the new equipment (see images below).

Our goal is to raise \$157,403 for the park renovation through grants, donations and other fundraisers. The current park equipment needs updating, and we believe the addition of a new playground and splash pad will be a great asset to our community.

All donations will be recognized on a permanent display at the park. We are asking for your support and that you make a donation to this worthwhile project. **Please see the donation form (on back).**

Our first fundraiser will be a lemonade stand on **July 24th from 10am-1pm** at Spring Valley Dentistry (rain date will be July 25th from 10am-1pm). Half of the profits will go to the Handy Andy Park Project and several businesses will be making matching donations for a portion of profits made. Look for more information in the Sun-Argus or SV Dentistry website, <u>www.svdentistry.com</u>.



Playground - \$124,967 (including the maintenance-free ground cover)



Donation Form

ndividual or Business Name:
\ddress:
Contact Person:
Sity, State, ZipSity

Please indicate your donation level below:

Platinum Gold Silver Bronze	\$5000 or more \$1000-\$4999 \$500-\$999 \$100-\$499	
Other	less than \$100	

The Handy Andy Park Project Committee has partnered with the Village of Spring Valley which will allow your donation to be **tax deductible**. Checks should be made out to : "Handy Andy Park Project" and can be mailed to: Village of Spring Valley, E121 S 2nd St, P.O. Box 276, Spring Valley, WI 54767 or First Bank of Baldwin in Spring Valley, 320 McKay Ave, P.O. Box 159, Spring Valley, WI 54767. If you'd like to be part of the project in some way or have questions, please contact Aarynn Bosshart, Committee President, 715-928-0637 or email <u>aarynn.bosshart@gmail.com</u> or Village Clerk Luann Emerson at the Village of Spring Valley Office, 715-778-5635.

Thank You in advance for your support and donation. <u>All</u> donation amounts (big or small) are greatly appreciated. Donations made at the bronze-platinum levels will be recognized on a permanent display at the park.

If you've donated at the bronze-platinum levels, please spell out how you would like your donation to be recognized on the permanent display below: